
 
West TN Legal Service (WTLS) 

210 West Main Street, PO Box 2066 
Jackson, TN 38301 
Yolanda Bateman 
yolanda@wtls.org 

731-426-1326 

Nashville CARES 
633 Thompson Lane 
Nashville, TN 37204 

Jessica Hoke 
jhoke@nashvillecares.org 

615-259-4866 ext. 241 

Upper Cumberland 
Human Resource Agency 

580 S. Jefferson Ave., Suite B. 
Cookeville, TN 38501 

Debra Rowlands 
drowlands@uchra.com 
931-528-1127 ext. 639 

Frontier Health 
PO Box 9054 

Gray, TN 37615 
Julie Robinson 

jrobinson@frontierhealth.org 
423-442-1310 

Frontier Health/Hope for TN 
1570 Waverly Road 
Kingsport, TN 37664 

April Harmon  
aharmon@frontierhealth.org 

423-224-1427 

Positively Living 
(Contract with ETHRA) 

1501 E 5th Avenue 
Knoxville, TN 37923 

Leslie Blevins 
lfib69@yahoo.com 

865-525-1540 ext. 228 

East TN Human Resource Agency 
(ETHRA) 

9111 Cross Park Drive, Suite D-100 
Knoxville, TN 37923 

Pat Ford 
pford@ethra.org 

865-691-2551 ext. 4233 

Chattanooga CARES 
1000 East 3rd St., Suite 300 

Chattanooga, TN 37403 
Thomas Carter 

thomasc@chattanoogacares.org 
423-648-9929 

Columbia CARES 
1202 S. James Campbell Blvd Ste. 8B 

Columbia, TN 38401 
Letitia Franklin 

letitiafranklin@columbiacares.org 
931-381-0114 ext. 11 

City of Memphis 
Division of Housing and Community 

Development 
701 N. Main Street 

Memphis, TN 38107 
Kimberley Mitchell 

kimberly.mitchell@memphis.tn.gov 
901-636-7310 

Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) 
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